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meeting of the board. Whereupon the special deputy continued 
to work from the date of such notice up to the time of the next 
regular meeting, a period of twenty-four days. 
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The question presented upon the above facts is whether the county 
is liable for the salary of this deputy for said period of twenty-four days. 

The statements of facts contained in your letter is not as complete 
as it should be. We assume from your statement that the deputy "was 
a special deputy," and by that you mean a deputy autnorized by the 
board pursuant to section 3123, revised codes. If so, the board would 
have the right to r;evoke its order authorizing the appointment of such a 
deputy. . 

YOur statement of facts does not show whether the order calling the 
special meetiug stated that the u'Jard wmtld consider the. question of the 
appointment or revocation of the appointment of deputy sheriffs. 

Section 2826, revised codes, provides for special meetings of the 
·board of couuty commissioners, amI state5 that the order calling such 
special meeting. 

"Must specify the business to be transacted, and none other 
than that speciefid must be transacted at such special meeting." 
If the order calling the special meeting specified therein that the 

board would take up the question of appointment of special deputies for 
the sheriff, then any action taken by the board pursuant to such order 
calling the special meeting would be valid, and the revocation of the 
apPointment would have the effect of removing such special deputy from 
and after the date mentioned in the order. On the other hand, if the 
order calling the specia,l meeting did not speci,fy the .particular business 
relating to the appointment of special deputies. then the board had no 
authority to act on such matter at such special meeting, and any action 
taken by them would be void, and would not, therefore, have the effect 
of removing such special deputy from office. In such case he would have 
the right to still continue as such special deputy until such time as the 
board, by a subsequent valid order, removed him from office. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Sheriff, Mileage of in Conveying Prisoner on a Wararnt of 
Arrest. Mileage, of Sheriff in Conveying Prisoner on Warrant 
of Arrest. 

\~There the sheriff arrests a party on a warrant and takes him 
before the authority issuing the 'warrant, he is transporting such 
person by order of court and is entitled to ten cents per mile 
jor each mile actually traveled by himself and 'by the prisoner. 
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Helena, Montana, June 10, 1909. 
Hon. W. S. Towner, 

County Attorney, 
Thrt Benton, Montana. 

Dear Sir: 
I am in receipt of your letter of the 8th instant, in which you request 

an opinion upbn the following question: 
"Is the sheriff entitled to the actual expenses- of conveying 

the prisoner before the magistrate as provided by the last para­
graph of section 3167, of the revised codes of 1907, or is he enti­
tled to receive ten cents a mile, the same to be in full for trans­
porting and dieting such prisoner during such transportation ,as 
provided by section 3137, of the revised codes?" 
In our opinion section 3127, revised codes, by implicatiton repeals the 

last paragraph of section 3167 of said code. In other words, in all cases 
except those of transporting prisoners to the state prison, or children 
to the state reform school, or insane persons to the insane asylum, the 
sheriff is entitled to ten cents per mile for each and every mile actuaily 
and necessarily traveled by himself, and for each mile actually and neces­
sarily traveled by a prisoner in his custody under warrant of arrest, such 
mileage to include transportation, board and lodging of the prisoner, as 
well as that of the sheriff. 

Where the sheriff has a warrant for the arrest of a person, and appre­
hends such person, and brings him to the magistrate, pursuant to the 
direction of such warrant, he has clearly 

".transported such person by order of the court," 
and such order of court is not one of the orders excepted by the first 
part of said section 3137. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Sheriff, Compensation of_ Fees, of Sheriff Inspecting Lic­
enses_ Mileage, Sheriff Visiting Saloons_ Deputy Sheriff, May 
Act for Sheriff. 

I. The Sheriff in visiting places where liquor is sold, and 
inspecting- licenses, is entitled to receive ten cents per mile for 
the distance actually traveled. 

2. Deputy Sheriff may act for and on behalf of the Sheriff in 
visiting places where liquor is sold and inspecting licenses. 

Hlon. H. S. Hepner, 
County AttJorney, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

Helena, Montana, June 10, 1909. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 9th instant, requesting an opin­
ion on the following questions: 
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